
 

 

2024 USA MEN’S NIKE HOOP SUMMIT TEAM (ALPHABETICAL) 

NO. NAME  POS  HT  AGE*  HIGH SCHOOL  COLLGE (COMMIT)  HOMETOWN  
4 Airious “Ace” Bailey  F  6-9  17  McEachern HS  Rutgers Powder Springs, GA  
10 David Castillo  G  6-1  18  Sunrise Christian Academy  Kansas State Wichita, KS  
6 Isaiah Evans  F  6-6  18  North Mecklenburg HS  Duke Huntersville, NC  
9 Cooper Flagg  F  6-8  17  Montverde Academy  Duke Newport, ME  
7 Johnuel “Boogie” 

Fland  
G  6-2  17  Archbishop Stepinac HS  Kentucky White Plains, NY  

5 Dylan Harper  G  6-7  18  Don Bosco Prep HS  Rutgers Ramsey, NJ  
8 Ian Jackson  G  6-5  19  Our Savior Lutheran School  North Carolina Bronx, NY  
13 Morez Johnson Jr.  C  6-9  18  Thornton Township HS  Illinois Harvey, IL  
12 Tre Johnson  G  6-5  18  Link Academy  Texas Dallas, TX  
14 Asa Newell  F  6-9  18  Monteverde Academy   Georgia Destin, FL  
11 Patrick Ngongba II  C  6-11  18  Paul VI Catholic HS  Duke Fairfax, VA  
15 Jayden Quaintance  C  6-9  16  Word of God   

Christian Academy  
 Raleigh, NC  

 
Head Coach: Sharman White (Pace Academy, GA)  
Assistant Coach: Frank Bennett (Chaminade College Prep, MO)  
Assistant Coach: Nick LoGalbo (Lane Technical College Prep, IL) 
 

2024 WORLD MEN’S NIKE HOOP SUMMIT TEAM (ALPHABETICAL) 

NO. NAME  POS  HT  AGE*  HIGH SCHOOL  COLLGE (COMMIT)  HOMETOWN  
10 Flory Bidunga C 6-10 18 Kokomo HS Kansas Dem Republic of Congo 
4 Annor Boateng G/F 6-5 18 Little Rock Central Missouri Ghana 
9 Ulrich Chomche C 6-11 18 NBA Academy Africa  Cameroon 
5 Vazoumana “Zoom” 

Diallo 
G 6-4 18 Prolific Prep Washington Ivory Coast 

3 Anicet “A.J.” Dybantsa G/F 6-8 17 Prolific Prep  Jamaica & Republic of 
Congo 

1 Valdez “V.J.” 
Edgecombe 

G/F 6-5 18 Long Island Lutheran Baylor Bahamas 

6 Kasparas Jakucionis G 6-4 17 Barca  Lithuania 
11 Khaman Maluach C 7-2 17 NBA Academy Africa Duke South Sudan 
12 Hamad Mousa G/F 6-6 18 NBA Global Academy  Qatar 
7 Qingfang Pang F 6-9 19 Christ the King HS  China 
13 Will Riley F 6-9 18 The Phelps School  Canada 
2 Nolan Traore G 6-3 17 Centre Fédéral du 

Basket-Ball 
 France 

 
Head Coach: Marshall Cho (South Korea)  
Assistant Coach: George Zedan (Mexico)   

    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

2024 USA MEN’S NIKE HOOP SUMMIT TEAM (NUMERICAL) 

NO. NAME  POS  HT  AGE*  HIGH SCHOOL  COLLGE (COMMIT)  HOMETOWN  
4 Airious “Ace” Bailey  F  6-9  17  McEachern HS  Rutgers Powder Springs, GA  
5 Dylan Harper  G  6-7  18  Don Bosco Prep HS  Rutgers Ramsey, NJ  
6 Isaiah Evans  F  6-6  18  North Mecklenburg HS  Duke Huntersville, NC  
7 Johnuel “Boogie” 

Fland  
G  6-2  17  Archbishop Stepinac HS  Kentucky White Plains, NY  

8 Ian Jackson  G  6-5  19  Our Savior Lutheran School  North Carolina Bronx, NY  
9 Cooper Flagg  F  6-8  17  Montverde Academy  Duke Newport, ME  
10 David Castillo  G  6-1  18  Sunrise Christian Academy  Kansas State Wichita, KS  
11 Patrick Ngongba II  C  6-11  18  Paul VI Catholic HS  Duke Fairfax, VA  
12 Tre Johnson  G  6-5  18  Link Academy  Texas Dallas, TX  
13 Morez Johnson Jr.  C  6-9  18  Thornton Township HS  Illinois Harvey, IL  
14 Asa Newell  F  6-9  18  Monteverde Academy   Georgia Destin, FL  
15 Jayden Quaintance  C  6-9  16  Word of God   

Christian Academy  
 Raleigh, NC  

 
Head Coach: Sharman White (Pace Academy, GA)  
Assistant Coach: Frank Bennett (Chaminade College Prep, MO)  
Assistant Coach: Nick LoGalbo (Lane Technical College Prep, IL) 
 

2024 WORLD MEN’S NIKE HOOP SUMMIT TEAM (NUMERICAL) 

NO. NAME  POS  HT  AGE*  HIGH SCHOOL  COLLGE (COMMIT)  HOMETOWN  
1 Valdez “V.J.” 

Edgecombe 
G/F 6-5 18 Long Island Lutheran Baylor Bahamas 

2 Nolan Traore G 6-3 17 Centre Fédéral du 
Basket-Ball 

 France 

3 Anicet “A.J.” Dybantsa G/F 6-8 17 Prolific Prep  Jamaica & Republic of 
Congo 

4 Annor Boateng G/F 6-5 18 Little Rock Central Missouri Ghana 
5 Vazoumana “Zoom” 

Diallo 
G 6-4 18 Prolific Prep Washington Ivory Coast 

6 Kasparas Jakucionis G 6-4 17 Barca  Lithuania 
7 Qingfang Pang F 6-9 19 Christ the King HS  China 
9 Ulrich Chomche C 6-11 18 NBA Academy Africa  Cameroon 
10 Flory Bidunga C 6-10 18 Kokomo HS Kansas Dem Republic of Congo 
11 Khaman Maluach C 7-2 17 NBA Academy Africa Duke South Sudan 
12 Hamad Mousa G/F 6-6 18 NBA Global Academy  Qatar 
13 Will Riley F 6-9 18 The Phelps School  Canada 

 
Head Coach: Marshall Cho (South Korea)  
Assistant Coach: George Zedan (Mexico) 


